www.automationdirect.com Terminal Blocks tTBL-92
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Screwless Terminal Blocks Overview
Yes Noo
1
Properly align jumper bar
with terminal block center
jumper slots.

[0.2 in]
DN-QD12-A Series
Ordering Information
Part
Number Qty Price Part
Number Qty Price Part
Number Qty Price Part
Number Qty Price
Gray Terminal Blk DN-QD12-A 25 $71.00 DN-QD12X-A 10 $48.50 DN-QD12L2-A 10 $49.50 DN-QD12DR-A 10 $48.50
Blue Terminal Blk DN-QD12B-A 25 $75.00 DN-QD12XB-A 10 $50.00 – –
Description Double-level screwless
terminal blocks
Double-level screwless cross-
connected terminal blocks
Double-level screwless terminal blocks w/
LED installed for visual circuit indication
Double-level screwless terminal blocks
w/diode installed for circuit protection
Technical Specifications
Stripping Length 12mm [0.47in] 12mm [0.47in] 12mm [0.47in] 12mm [0.47in]
Density 200/m [60 pcs/ft] 200/m [60 pcs/ft] 200/m [60 pcs/ft] 200/m [60 pcs/ft]
UL Approval* 600V 20A 24–12 AWG 600V 20A 24–12AWG 600V 20A 24–12 AWG 600V 1 A diode 24–12 AWG
VDE Approval 500V 24A 2.5 mm² 500V 24A 2.5 mm² 500V 24A 2.5 mm² 500V 1 A diode 2.5 mm²
LED Voltage – – 12 -24 VAC/DC. 3.4 kΩ –
Operating Temp Ambient air temp:  -20 to +105 °C [-4 to +221 °F] Relative humidity:  50% max at 40 °C [104 °F];  90% max at 20 °C [68 °F]
SCCR Rating 10 kA per Table SB4.1, 2009, UL 508A, Maximum short circuit current rating for unmarked components
CE Conformity CE (EN 60947-1 / EN 60947-7-1)
Agency File # UL E179129
Accessories
End Covers DN-QDEC12 25 $19.50 DN-QDEC12 25 $19.50 DN-QDEC12 25 $19.50 DN-QDEC12 25 $19.50
Jumpers
2-pole DN-2J2Y 100 $51.00 DN-2J2Y 100 $51.00 DN-2J2Y 100 $51.00 DN-2J2Y 100 $51.00
DN-2J2YMN 25 $15.50 DN-2J2YMN 25 $15.50 DN-2J2YMN 25 $15.50 DN-2J2YMN 25 $15.50
3-pole DN-3J2Y 100 $72.00 DN-3J2Y 100 $72.00 DN-3J2Y 100 $72.00 DN-3J2Y 100 $72.00
DN-3J2YMN 25 $21.50 DN-3J2YMN 25 $21.50 DN-3J2YMN 25 $21.50 DN-3J2YMN 25 $21.50
24-pole DN-24J2Y 5 $33.00 DN-24J2Y 5 $33.00 DN-24J2Y 5 $33.00 DN-24J2Y 5 $33.00
Cutting Tool DN-J2CUT 1 $102.00 DN-J2CUT 1 $102.00 DN-J2CUT 1 $102.00 DN-J2CUT 1 $102.00
35mm
DIN Rail
7.5mm
high
DN-R35S1 10 $40.00 DN-R35S1 10 $40.00 DN-R35S1 10 $40.00 DN-R35S1 10 $40.00
DN-R35S1-2 2 $9.00 DN-R35S1-2 2 $9.00 DN-R35S1-2 2 $9.00 DN-R35S1-2 2 $9.00
End Brackets
DN-EB35 50 $79.00 DN-EB35 50 $79.00 DN-EB35 50 $79.00 DN-EB35 50 $79.00
DN-EB35MN 20 $36.50 DN-EB35MN 20 $36.50 DN-EB35MN 20 $36.50 DN-EB35MN 20 $36.50
DN-EB35-A 50 $56.00 DN-EB35-A 50 $56.00 DN-EB35-A 50 $56.00 DN-EB35-A 50 $56.00
DN-EB35-A-10 10 $13.50 DN-EB35-A-10 10 $13.50 DN-EB35-A-10 10 $13.50 DN-EB35-A-10 10 $13.50
DN-QEB35 50 $50.00 DN-QEB35 50 $50.00 DN-QEB35 50 $50.00 DN-QEB35 50 $50.00
DN-QEB35-10 10 $13.00 DN-QEB35-10 10 $13.00 DN-QEB35-10 10 $13.00 DN-QEB35-10 10 $13.00
Angled
Support Bracket DN-ASB1 50 $86.00 DN-ASB1 50 $86.00 DN-ASB1 50 $86.00 DN-ASB1 50 $86.00
Marking Tags DN-QL Series 500 various DN-QL Series 500 various DN-QL Series 500 various DN-QL Series 500 various
*Copper wire only